SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: May 19, 2005
Tapes: 1B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 1B
003

005

030

036
037
039
046
049

064
091
097
102
112
114
126
141
143

156
168
180
189

209
215
220

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Verger, Westlund

Members Excused: Senator Morse

Chair Schrader

Monica Brown, Legislative

Fiscal Office

Sen. Johnson

Ms. Brown
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Brown
Sen. Westlund

Debbie Lincoln, Director,
Employment Department

Ms. Brown
Chair Schrader
Ms. Lincoln
Ms. Brown
Sen. Johnson
Chair Schrader
Ms. Brown
Sen. Johnson

Greg Hickman, Deputy
Director, Employment
Department

Ms. Lincoln
Ms. Brown
Chair Schrader

Ms. Lincoln

Ms. Brown
Sen. Verger

Ms. Lincoln

Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm.
Opens Work Session on SB 5582-Employment Department.

*For information see HB 5024.

Introduces SB 5582 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office

Recommendation (Exhibit #2).

Questions if the Groundfish Transitional Income was one-time
money.

Responds it was three years.
Questions phase out of Jobs Plus.
Responds discussing the phase out.
Questions Jobs and Jobs Plus.

Responds discussing the two Jobs Plus programs.

Continues presentation.

Questions tracking outcomes.

Responds they are already tracking and can report back at anytime.

Continues presentation with budget notes.
Questions budget note

Responds

Continues presentation with performance measures.
Questions cost per claim.

Responds discussing what costs are included in the claim.

Discussing tracking costs.
Continues presentation.
Questions childcare performance measures.

Responds discussing importance of on site reviews and tracking
performance measure.

Discusses LFO review of performance measures.
Questions Other Funds in childcare.

Responds discussing Child Care Tax Credit.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 4

TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG
Date: May 19, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments

240 Sen. Johnson Moves SB 5582 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget, as
amended by the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, with a
Do Pass recommendation.

245 Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 3-0-2
Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger
Exc: Senators Morse, Westlund
251 Chair Schrader Closes Work Session on SB 5582-Employment Department.
Adjourns meeting at 1:25 pm.



