SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: May 19, 2005 Tapes: 1B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Verger, Westlund Members Excused: Senator Morse	
TAPE 1B		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm.
		Opens Work Session on SB 5582-Employment Department.
		*For information see HB 5024.
005	Monica Brown, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces SB 5582 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office Recommendation (Exhibit #2).
030	Sen. Johnson	Questions if the Groundfish Transitional Income was one-time money.
036	Ms. Brown	Responds it was three years.
037	Sen. Johnson	Questions phase out of Jobs Plus.
039	Ms. Brown	Responds discussing the phase out.
046	Sen. Westlund	Questions Jobs and Jobs Plus.
049	Debbie Lincoln, Director, Employment Department	Responds discussing the two Jobs Plus programs.
064	Ms. Brown	Continues presentation.
091	Chair Schrader	Questions tracking outcomes.
097	Ms. Lincoln	Responds they are already tracking and can report back at anytime.
102	Ms. Brown	Continues presentation with budget notes.
112	Sen. Johnson	Questions budget note
114	Chair Schrader	Responds
126	Ms. Brown	Continues presentation with performance measures.
141	Sen. Johnson	Questions cost per claim.
143	Greg Hickman, Deputy Director, Employment Department	Responds discussing what costs are included in the claim.
156	Ms. Lincoln	Discussing tracking costs.
168	Ms. Brown	Continues presentation.
180	Chair Schrader	Questions childcare performance measures.
189	Ms. Lincoln	Responds discussing importance of on site reviews and tracking performance measure.
209	Ms. Brown	Discusses LFO review of performance measures.
215	Sen. Verger	Questions Other Funds in childcare.
220	Ms. Lincoln	Responds discussing Child Care Tax Credit.

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments 240 Sen. Johnson Moves SB 5582 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget, as amended by the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, with a Do Pass recommendation. Chair Schrader 245 Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Vote: 3 - 0 - 2Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger Exc: Senators Morse, Westlund 251 Chair Schrader Closes Work Session on SB 5582-Employment Department. Adjourns meeting at 1:25 pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Date: May 19, 2005